HN58V256AI Series
256k EEPROM (32-kword × 8-bit)
Wide Temperature Range version
ADE-203-616C (Z)
Rev. 3.0
Oct. 24, 1997
Description
The Hitachi HN58V256A is electrically erasable and programmable ROM organized as 32768-word × 8-

HN58V256AI Series
2
Ordering Information
Type No. Access time Package
HN58V256AFPI-12 120 ns 400 mil 28-pin plastic SOP (FP-28D)
HN58V256ATI-12 120 ns 28-pin plastic TSOP (TFP-28DB)
Pin Arrangement
HN58V256AFPI Series
HN58V256ATI Series
(Top view)
(Top view)
1
2